DescriptionDescription
These units are similar to the CVT500 series of general
purpose trip relays, but have been adapted to monitor
the voltage of their own DC supply. The trips are suited
to applications where an auxiliary supply is either
unavailable or undesirable, for instance when monitoring
the float voltage of an engine or standby generator
battery supply.
Each unit incorporates a two pole change-over relay
with volt-free contacts. The relay de-energises when the
supply/input voltage falls below the trip level, as set by
the user on a screwdriver adjustable potentiometer in the
front facia. The front facia also features an LED indicator
which lights when the relay is energised  (when the input
voltage is above the trip level).
Electrical connection is via screw teminals in the case front, for
use with stripped wires or narrow blade crimps. The CVT uses
a compact, robust polycarbonate case, designed for DIN rail or
surface mounting.
WarrantyWarranty
A two year limited warranty on materials and workmanship
is given with this Murphy product. Details are available on
request and are packed with each unit.
How to OrderHow to Order
Stock number Model - description
41.70.0007 CVT502 - DC voltage relay, 18 – 32V
41.70.0040 CVT506 - DC voltage relay, 9 – 16V
TM
CVT502, CVT506CVT502, CVT506
DCDC//Battery Voltage Trip RelaysBattery Voltage Trip Relays
ms5325
revision B, 3rd December 2001
catalog section 40
SpecificationSpecification
 CVT502 CVT506
Power supply:
operating voltage, VDC 18 – 40 9 – 20
power consumption, W < 0.15 < 0.3
Control:
trip adjustment range, VDC  18 – 32 9 – 16
Relay output: DPDT volt free contacts
rated 5A max. @ 240V AC
(resistive load)
2 x 105 operations
General:
operating temperature –10 to +55oC
weight approx. 210 g
dimensions (w x h x d) 50 x 75 x 110 mm
ConnectionConnection
1  2  3  4  5  6
–+
Relay shown
de-energised
DC supply / input
• DCDC//batterybattery voltage  voltage
monitoring, 12 or 24Vmonitoring, 12 or 24V
• Adjustable trip levelAdjustable trip level
• Compact DIN rail/Compact DIN rail/
surface mount casesurface mount case
TM
FWMurphyMurphy
PO Box 470248
Tulsa, Oklahoma 74147, USA
tel: (918) 627 3550
fax: (918) 664 6146
email: sales@fwmurphy.com
web: www.fwmurphy.com
CONTROL SYSTEMS AND SERVICES DIVISION
PO Box 1819, Rosenberg, Texas 77471, USA
tel: (281) 342 0297
fax: (281) 341 6006
email: sales@fwmurphy.com
MURPHY DE MEXICO S.A. DE C.V.
Blvd. Antonio Rocha Cordero 300, Fracción del Aguaje
San Luis Potosí, S.L.P. México 78384
tel: + 52 444 8206264
fax: + 52 444 8206336
email: ventasmex@murphymex.com.mx
web: www.murphymex.com.mx
FRANK W. MURPHY LTD.
Church Rd, Laverstock, Salisbury, SP1 1QZ, UK
tel: +44 1722 410055
fax: +44 1722 410088
email: sales@fwmurphy.co.uk
web: www.fwmurphy.co.uk
MURPHY SWITCH OF CALIFORNIA
41343 12th Street West,
Palmdale, CA 93551-1442, USA
tel: (661) 272 4700
fax: (661) 947 7570
email: sales@murphyswitch.com
web: www.murphyswitch.com
MACQUARRIE CORPORATION
1620 Hume Highway,
Campbellfield, Victoria 3061, Australia
tel: +61 3 9358 5555
fax: +61 3 9358 5558
email: murphy@macquarrie.com.au
In order to consistently bring you the highest quality, full featured products, we reserve the right to change our specifications and designs at any time.
P
ro
d
u
c
t
D
is
c
o
n
ti
n
u
e
d
C
h
e
ck
 f
o
r
A
va
il
a
b
il
it
y